PHASE CONTROL SCR
1
Bulletin I2136  04/97
SAFEIR  Series
30TPS..
VT < 1.3V @ 20A
ITSM = 300A
VRRM 800 to 1600V

DIA.
1 2 3
Ordering Information Table
30 T P S 16
Device Code
1 52 43
1 - Current Rating
2 - Circuit Configuration:
T = Thyristor
3 - Package:
T = TO-247
4 - Type of Silicon:
S = Standard Recovery Rectifier
5 - Voltage code: Code x 100 = VRRM
(G) 3
2
(A)
1 (K)
08 = 800V
12 = 1200V
16 = 1600V
email: info@littlediode.com  •   LittleDiode.com
Littlediode supplies new, hard to find or obsolete